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Spring Term, 9th January 

A note from Mrs Gordon:

 Upcoming events: 
. 

We are inviting parents and carers to join us for our 

Spring term ‘Stay and Pray’ sessions, joining your child’s 

class for a Celebration of the Word at the end of the 

school day. Please sign up via the school app. Parents 

should arrive at 2:50pm for a 3pm start.

Monday 19th January - Year 2

Monday 26th January - Year 5

Wednesday 4th February - Year 4

Thursday 5th February - Year 3

Monday 9th February - Year 1

Tuesday 10th February - Reception

Year 6 will take place in the Summer term

Clubs

Monday Y6 Tutoring
Y4 Times Tables club
Y4 - Art club
KS2 - Games club

Tuesday Y1 - Lego club
Y5 - Lego club

Wednesday Y1 - Arts and Crafts
Y2 - Arts and Crafts
Y6 - Run club
Y3 - Computing club
Y3 - Sports club
Y3 - Wellbeing / mindfulness club

Thursday Y5 & Y6 - Mini Vinnies

Friday Y4 - Multi sports with LFC

Happy New Year!

I hope you all had a lovely Christmas break. Despite the icy start, the 

children have had a great first week of the Spring term.

Class Dojo

We do not use the direct message function on this platform as a 

method of communication with parents, so if you would like to 

contact your child’s class teacher, please do so by arranging an 

appointment via the office, or speaking to them at the end of the 

day. If you message a member of staff via Class Dojo, you will not 

receive a response.

Uniform

At St. Michael’s we are extremely proud of our school uniform. Over 

the coming weeks, we will be having a spotlight on uniform to 

ensure all pupils are dressed appropriately. Please speak to myself or 

Mrs Birch if you need any support with this.

Parking on Guion Street

Can I please ask that parents/carers do not park on Guion street. This 

is our main pedestrian entrance, along with the entrance for our 

nursery and infant children, therefore it is unsafe for cars to be 

parking here. We have our ‘little people’ out as a reminder

to keep this road clear. Thank you for your support.
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Parenting Support: The Nurturing Programme

Parenting is the hardest job in the world, especially during these challenging times, and we are 

here to help.

Miss Cornett and Claire Hynes from the Parent Inclusion Team will be running The Nurturing 

Programme at our school starting in the New Year. This course is designed to provide practical 

support and helpful strategies for family life.

Join us for a Coffee Morning

To find out more and ask questions, please come along to our information session:

·        When: Wednesday, 14th January 2026  at 9:00am

Contact Miss Cornett for further details.
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It’s official, we are live on instagram! Come and find us and 
follow our school page.  

Our handle is: stmichaelsrcps

St Michael’s Instagram Page
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https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Jan-2026-Courses-3-Michelle.pdf
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Weekly Attendance:

Safeguarding:

If you have any concerns or questions, please speak to a member of the team

R Shining Stars 95.2%

R Superstars 95%

Y1 Quick Thinkers 84%

Y1 Record 
Breakers

85.9%

Y2 Golden 
Wonder

78%

Y2 World Beaters 87.6%

Y3 Heroes 85.7%

Y3 Olympians 96.3%

Y4 Hotshots 93%

Y4 Inspirations 82.7%

Y5 High Achievers 90%

Y5 High Flyers 93.5%

Y6 Whizz Kids 94.6%

Y6 Champions 90.9%

Miss Sillitoe
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Term Dates 2025-2026 

Autumn Term 2025 Term: Wednesday 3rd September–Friday 19th 

December 

● Pupils: Autumn Term 1 – Wednesday 3rd September to Wednesday 

22nd October 

● Half term: Thursday 23rd October to Friday 31st October 

● Pupils: Autumn Term 2 – Monday 3rd November to Friday 19th 

December 

Terms ends: Friday 19th December 2025 

Spring Term 2026 Term: Monday 5th January – Wednesday 1st April 

● Pupils: Spring Term 1 – Monday 5th January to Friday 13th February

● February Half term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February

● Pupils: Spring Term 2 – Monday 23rd February to Wednesday 1st 

April 

Term ends: Wednesday 1st April 2026 

Summer Term 2026 Term: Monday 13th April to Tuesday 21st July 

● Pupils: Summer Term 1 – Monday 13th April to Friday 22nd 

● May Half term: Monday 25th May to Friday 5th June 

● Pupils: Summer Term 2 – Monday 8th June to Tuesday 21st July Term 

Ends: Tuesday 21st July



St Michael’s News  
With Jesus we can achieve what we dream and believe. 

Autumn Term 2026 Term dates: Wednesday 2nd September - Friday 18th December 

 Autumn Term 1  

Pupils in school: Wednesday 2nd September to Wednesday 21st October 

 Half term: Thursday 22nd October to Friday 30th October  Inset day (pupils not in school): 

Tuesday 1st September 

Autumn Term 2 

Pupils in school: Monday 2nd November to Friday 18th December 

Christmas holidays: Monday 21st December to Friday 1st January 

Spring Term 2027  Term dates: Monday 4th January - Thursday 25th March 

Spring Term 1 

Pupils in school: Monday 4th January to Thursday 11th February 

Inset day (pupils not in school): Friday 12th February 

Half term: Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February  

Spring Term 2 

Pupils in school: Monday 22nd February to Thursday 25th March Easter Holidays: Friday 

26th March to Tuesday 6th April 

Summer Term 2027 Term dates: Wednesday 7th April - Thursday 22nd July  

Summer Term 1  

Pupils in school: Wednesday 7th April to Friday 21st May

 Half term: Monday 24th May to Friday 4th June  

Summer Term 2 

Pupils in school: Monday 7th June to Thursday 22nd July

Staff Inset days (pupils not in school):

Tuesday 1st September 2026

Friday 12th February 2027

Term Dates 2026-2027 


